FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 7, 2011





SEVENTH ANNUAL SARATOGA RESTAURANT WEEK

Three Dozen Saratoga Restaurants to Feature Special Prix-fixe Menus

SARATOGA SPRINGS, N.Y. – The flavors of more than three dozen top restaurants will blend together as Saratoga County prepares to serve up a culinary extravaganza – the seventh annual Saratoga Restaurant Week, Friday, December 2 through Thursday, December 8, 2011.

A seven-day celebration of culinary creativity and craft presented by the Saratoga Convention & Tourism Bureau, in conjunction with restaurant owners and operators in Saratoga County, Saratoga Restaurant Week allows dining patrons an opportunity to enjoy an appetizer or salad, a dinner entrée, and a dessert from a pre-set menu. Participating restaurants will offer meal selections priced at \$18.19, plus tax & tip, representing the date that Saratoga was "officially" established by the County. There is also an opportunity to enjoy lunch specials for \$9.09 plus tax & tip at select restaurants. Saratoga Restaurant Week will begin on Friday, December 2 and run through Thursday, December 8.

The Saratoga Convention and Tourism Bureau would like to thank the presenting sponsor American Express as well as our many other sponsors like Adirondack Trust Company, Capital Region Living Magazine, Clipper Magazine, DeCrescente Distributing, News Channel 13, Saratoga.com, Saratoga Eagle Sales & Services, Saratoga Living Magazine, The Saratogian, Saratoga Publishing, ValPak and Wesley Community for their support this year.

But Restaurant Week is about more than a fine meal, which you are sure to get. Many lodging properties are offering special rates for hotel rooms so diners can create an overnight package and experience more than one great dining venue. Check our website at www.discoversaratoga.org/restaurantweek for a complete list of special promotions going on during the week!

For details about Saratoga Restaurant Week, menus, and a list of all participating restaurants, please visit www.discoversaratoga.org/restaurantweek or call the Saratoga Convention and Tourism Bureau at 518-584-1531.

Contact: Todd Garofano President, Saratoga Convention & Tourism Bureau 60 Railroad Place, Suite 100, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 518-584-1531 todd@discoversaratoga.org

-30-

The Saratoga Convention & Tourism Bureau is an independent, not-for-profit destination marketing organization with the mission of attracting group business to the Saratoga area and to serve as a liaison between group buyers and local businesses.